OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., Southwest Division Quartet and Chorus Convention

Southwestern District, SW Division, Quartet Finals, New Braunfels, Texas, March 15, 2003
Contest Legend: 1=SW Division District Qualification Quartet (2 Rounds), 2=SW Division Division Quartet (2 Rounds), 3=SW Division Novice Quartet
(2 Rounds)
Finals

1

10

Rogues of the Rio Grande
(1,2)

Jubilee

(1,2)

Southern Gentlemen
(1,2,3)

Gentlemen's Choice
(1,2)

Heritage Square
(1,2)

Arcade

(1,2)

Medallion

(1,2)

Alley Cats

1,2,3)

Berkeley Square
(1,2)

Third Coast Four
1,2,3)

Semi-Finals

1

10

Rogues of the Rio Grande
(1,2)

Jubilee

(1,2)

Southern Gentlemen
(1,2,3)

Gentlemen's Choice
(1,2)

Heritage Square
(1,2)

Arcade

(1,2)

Alley Cats

(1,2,3)

Medallion

(1,2)

Berkeley Square
(1,2)

Third Coast Four
1,2,3)

Song

Heartaches

Paper Doll

My Little Silver Lady

You Make Me Feel So Young
My Wild Irish Rose

What'll | Do?

Old St. Louie

That Lucky Old Sun

Love Letters

Smilin' Through

We Kinda Miss Those Good Old Songs
There's A New Gang On The Corner
My Wild Irish Rose

My Melancholy Baby
Zip-A-Dee Doo-Dah

Sweet Adeline

What'll | Do?

| Didn't Want To Fall

Sweet Adeline

Lazy River

Song

Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A
If You Were The Only Girl In The World
So Long, Mother

Happy-Go-Lucky Lane

Sam, The Old Accordion Man

Rain

Fortune In Dreams

My Mother's Eyes

That Old Barbershop Style

Lulu's Back In Town

| Love A Piano

Song Of Ireland

Hello, Mary Lou

Good Bye My Coney Island Baby

Give Me An Old Barbershop Song
Mistakes

That Old Barbershop Style

I'd Give A Million Tomorrows

Row, Row, Row

Aura Lee/Love Me Tender - (Medley)

Quartets scoring 700 points or greater qualify for the District Quartet Contest.
Southern Gentlemen is the Novice Quartet Champion.

Panel: Administrator(s)

Bob Thomas - EVG

Jim Kahlke - EVG

Presentation

Wayne Wright - ILL

MUS PRS SNG Subt

76
79
63
64
62
62
61
54
54
61
59
60
60
60
56
55
53
50
51
57

MUS

73
70
66
69
63
60
61
65
61
57
60
57
52
53
59
55
56
54
55
53

70
73
73
75
68
73
58
59
63
62
62
61
60
63
59
57
48
48
53
53

PRS

63
64
72
71
68
67
63
62
62
64
55
54
56
55
54
58
53
54
a7
46
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78
75
63
67
63
64
57
58
65
64
58
57
54
54
51
49
49
48
45
a7

SNG

65
67
59
62
67
65
59
63
54
51
59
56
55
57
52
48
50
45
46
46

451

405

392

347

369

357

351

327

296

306

Subt

Singing
Robert McFadden - JAD

Prev Total
402 853
399 804
390 782
373 720
349 718
341 698
326 677
328 655
312 608
293 599

Prev Total

402
399
390
373
349
341
328
326
312
293

Avg
71.1

67.0
65.2
60.0
59.8
58.2
56.4
54.6
50.7

49.9

Avg
67.0

66.5
65.0
62.2
58.2
56.8
54.7
54.3
52.0

48.8
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OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., Southwest Division Quartet and Chorus Convention

Southwestern District, SW Division, Quartet Semi-Finals, New Braunfels, Texas, March 14, 2003
Contest Legend: 1=SW Division District Qualification Quartet (2 Rounds), 2=SW Division Division Quartet (2 Rounds), 3=SW Division Novice Quartet

(2 Rounds)
Semi-Finals
11 Hearts of Gold
1,2,3)
12 Ovation
(1,2)
13 Open 4 Business
(1,2,3)

Panel: Administrator(s)

Bob Thomas - EVG

Song

Hello, Mary Lou

Moonlight Bay

Sweet And Lovely

Aura Lee/Love Me Tender - (Medley)
Story Of The Rose

Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie

Music Presentation
Jim Kahlke - EVG Wayne Wright - ILL

48
46
48
50
47
53

51
52
46
45
44
45
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MUS PRS SNG Subt Prev Total

48 291
46
48 287
50
46 279
44

Singing
Robert McFadden - JAD

Avg
48.5

47.8

46.5
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