OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., Southwest Division Quartet and Chorus Convention

Southwestern District, SW Division, Quartet Finals, New Braunfels, Texas, March 15, 2003 Contest Legend: 1=SW Division District Qualification Quartet (2 Rounds), 2=SW Division Division Quartet (2 Rounds), 3=SW Division Novice Quartet (2 Rounds)

(2 Rounds)								
Finals	Song	MUS	PRS	SNG	Subt	Prev	Total	Avg
 Rogues of the Rio Grande 	Heartaches	76	70	78	451	402	853	71.1
(1,2)	Paper Doll	79	73	75				
2 Jubilee	My Little Silver Lady	63	73	63	405	399	804	67.0
(1,2)	You Make Me Feel So Young	64	75	67				
3 Southern Gentlemen	My Wild Irish Rose	62	68	63	392	390	782	65.2
(1,2,3)	What'll I Do?	62	73	64				
4 Gentlemen's Choice	Old St. Louie	61	58	57	347	373	720	60.0
(1,2)	That Lucky Old Sun	54	59	58				
5 Heritage Square	Love Letters	54	63	65	369	349	718	59.8
(1,2)	Smilin' Through	61	62	64				
6 Arcade	We Kinda Miss Those Good Old Songs	59	62	58	357	341	698	58.2
(1,2)	There's A New Gang On The Corner	60	61	57				
7 Medallion	My Wild Irish Rose	60	60	54	351	326	677	56.4
(1,2)	My Melancholy Baby	60	63	54				
8 Alley Cats	Zip-A-Dee Doo-Dah	56	59	51	327	328	655	54.6
(1,2,3)	Sweet Adeline	55	57	49				
9 Berkeley Square	What'll I Do?	53	48	49	296	312	608	50.7
(1,2)	l Didn't Want To Fall	50	48	48				
10 Third Coast Four	Sweet Adeline	51	53	45	306	293	599	49.9
(1,2,3)	Lazy River	57	53	47				
Sami Finala	Sana	MUC	DDC	SNC	Cubt	Drov	Total	A.v.a
Semi-Finals	Song				Subt	Prev		Avg
1 Rogues of the Rio Grande	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A	73	63	65	Subt	Prev	Total 402	Avg 67.0
1 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2)	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World	73 70	63 64	65 67	Subt	Prev	402	67.0
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother	73 70 66	63 64 72	65 67 59	Subt	Prev		-
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane	73 70 66 69	63 64 72 71	65 67 59 62	Subt	Prev	402 399	67.0 66.5
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man	73 70 66 69 63	63 64 72 71 68	65 67 59 62 67	Subt	Prev	402	67.0
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain	73 70 66 69 63 60	63 64 72 71 68 67	65 67 59 62 67 65	Subt	Prev	402 399 390	67.0 66.5 65.0
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams	73 70 66 69 63 60 61	63 64 72 71 68 67 63	65 67 59 62 67 65 59	Subt	Prev	402 399	67.0 66.5
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63	Subt	Prev	402 399 390 373	67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63 54	Subt	Prev	402 399 390	67.0 66.5 65.0
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style Lulu's Back In Town	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61 57	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62 64	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63 54 51	Subt	Prev	402 399 390 373 349	67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2 58.2
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Arcade 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style Lulu's Back In Town I Love A Piano	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61 57 60	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62 64 55	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63 54 51 59	Subt	Prev	402 399 390 373	67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Arcade (1,2) 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style Lulu's Back In Town I Love A Piano Song Of Ireland	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61 57 60 57	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62 64 55 54	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63 54 51 59 56	Subt	Prev	402 399 390 373 349 341	67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2 58.2 56.8
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Alley Cats 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style Lulu's Back In Town I Love A Piano Song Of Ireland Hello, Mary Lou	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61 57 60 57 52	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62 64 55 54 55	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63 54 51 59 56 55	Subt	Prev	402 399 390 373 349	67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2 58.2
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Alley Cats (1,2,3) 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style Lulu's Back In Town I Love A Piano Song Of Ireland Hello, Mary Lou Good Bye My Coney Island Baby	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61 57 60 57 52 53	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62 64 55 54 56 55	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63 54 51 59 56 55 57	Subt	Prev	402 399 390 373 349 341 328	67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2 58.2 56.8 54.7
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Alley Cats (1,2,3) Medallion 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style Lulu's Back In Town I Love A Piano Song Of Ireland Hello, Mary Lou Good Bye My Coney Island Baby Give Me An Old Barbershop Song	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61 57 60 57 52 53 59	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62 64 55 54 56 55 54	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63 54 51 59 56 55 57 52	Subt	Prev	402 399 390 373 349 341	67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2 58.2 56.8
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Alley Cats (1,2,3) Medallion (1,2) 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style Lulu's Back In Town I Love A Piano Song Of Ireland Hello, Mary Lou Good Bye My Coney Island Baby Give Me An Old Barbershop Song Mistakes	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61 57 60 57 52 53 59 55	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62 64 55 54 55 54 55 54 58	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63 54 51 59 56 55 57 52 48	Subt	Prev	 402 399 390 373 349 341 328 326 	 67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2 58.2 56.8 54.7 54.3
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Alley Cats (1,2,3) Medallion (1,2) Berkeley Square 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style Lulu's Back In Town I Love A Piano Song Of Ireland Hello, Mary Lou Good Bye My Coney Island Baby Give Me An Old Barbershop Song Mistakes That Old Barbershop Style	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61 57 60 57 52 53 59 55 56	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62 64 55 54 55 54 55 54 58 53	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63 54 51 59 56 55 57 52 48 50	Subt	Prev	402 399 390 373 349 341 328	67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2 58.2 56.8 54.7
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Alley Cats (1,2,3) Medallion (1,2) Berkeley Square (1,2) 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style Lulu's Back In Town I Love A Piano Song Of Ireland Hello, Mary Lou Good Bye My Coney Island Baby Give Me An Old Barbershop Song Mistakes That Old Barbershop Style I'd Give A Million Tomorrows	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61 57 60 57 52 53 59 55 56 54	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62 64 55 54 55 54 55 54 58 53 54	65 67 59 62 67 59 63 54 51 59 56 55 57 52 48 50 45	Subt	Prev	 402 399 390 373 349 341 328 326 312 	 67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2 58.2 56.8 54.7 54.3 52.0
 Rogues of the Rio Grande (1,2) Jubilee (1,2) Southern Gentlemen (1,2,3) Gentlemen's Choice (1,2) Heritage Square (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Arcade (1,2) Alley Cats (1,2,3) Medallion (1,2) Berkeley Square 	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey/Cuddle Up A If You Were The Only Girl In The World So Long, Mother Happy-Go-Lucky Lane Sam, The Old Accordion Man Rain Fortune In Dreams My Mother's Eyes That Old Barbershop Style Lulu's Back In Town I Love A Piano Song Of Ireland Hello, Mary Lou Good Bye My Coney Island Baby Give Me An Old Barbershop Song Mistakes That Old Barbershop Style	73 70 66 69 63 60 61 65 61 57 60 57 52 53 59 55 56	63 64 72 71 68 67 63 62 62 64 55 54 55 54 55 54 58 53	65 67 59 62 67 65 59 63 54 51 59 56 55 57 52 48 50	Subt	Prev	 402 399 390 373 349 341 328 326 	 67.0 66.5 65.0 62.2 58.2 56.8 54.7 54.3

Quartets scoring 700 points or greater qualify for the District Quartet Contest. Southern Gentlemen is the Novice Quartet Champion.

Panel: Administrator(s)	<u>Music</u>	Presentation	<u>Singing</u>
Bob Thomas - EVG	Jim Kahlke - EVG	Wayne Wright - ILL	Robert McFadden - JAD

OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., Southwest Division Quartet and Chorus Convention

Southwestern District, SW Division, Quartet Semi-Finals, New Braunfels, Texas, March 14, 2003 Contest Legend: 1=SW Division District Qualification Quartet (2 Rounds), 2=SW Division Division Quartet (2 Rounds), 3=SW Division Novice Quartet (2 Rounds)

Semi-Finals	Song	MUS	PRS	SNG	Subt	Prev	Total	Avg
11 Hearts of Gold	Hello, Mary Lou	48	51	48			291	48.5
(1,2,3)	Moonlight Bay	46	52	46				
12 Ovation	Sweet And Lovely	48	46	48			287	47.8
(1,2)	Aura Lee/Love Me Tender - (Medley)	50	45	50				
13 Open 4 Business	Story Of The Rose	47	44	46			279	46.5
(1,2,3)	Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie	53	45	44				

Panel: Administrator(s)	Music	Presentation	Singing
Bob Thomas - EVG	Jim Kahlke - EVG	Wayne Wright - ILL	Robert McFadden - JAD